TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM399672

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enterprise Bank & Trust		10/30/2015	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cutex Nails, LLC (care of Revion Consumer Products Corporation)
Street Address:	One New York Plaza
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10004
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0124134	CUTEX
Registration Number:	2511752	CUTEX
Registration Number:	3581236	CUTEX
Registration Number:	0442549	CUTEX
Registration Number:	3024694	CUTEX
Registration Number:	2554788	CUTEX
Registration Number:	2495696	CUTEX
Registration Number:	3024577	CUTEX ESSENTIAL CARE TWISTER
Registration Number:	2016204	CUTEX QUICK AND GENTLE
Registration Number:	2657298	ESSENTIAL CARE
Registration Number:	3024695	ESSENTIAL CARE
Registration Number:	2469324	NO SPILLS! NO MESS! JUST PRESS!
Registration Number:	2469321	NO SPILLS! NO MESS! JUST WIPE!
Registration Number:	3440270	TWISTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

vmann@paulweiss.com, aspoto@paulweiss.com Email:

REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0875

TRADEMARK 900379206

Correspondent Name: Virginia Mann

Address Line 1: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 2: 1285 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002500-00355
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Virginia F. Mann
SIGNATURE:	/Virginia F. Mann/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2016

Total Attachments: 7

source=SKM_C554e15103015401#page1.tif source=SKM_C554e15103015401#page2.tif source=SKM_C554e15103015401#page3.tif source=SKM_C554e15103015401#page4.tif source=SKM_C554e15103015401#page5.tif source=SKM_C554e15103015401#page6.tif source=SKM_C554e15103015401#page7.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS is granted as of October 30, 2015, in favor of Cutex Nails, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("Debtor") by Enterprise Bank & Trust ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 31, 2010, by and between Debtor and Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Debtor granted a security interest to Secured Party in and on all of its right, title and interest in and to certain Collateral as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, such Trademark Security Agreement was recorded within the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 27, 2010, at reel 004284, frame 0834; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has agreed to have Secured Party formally release its security interest with respect only to the Collateral; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- A. Secured Party does hereby release and forever discharge and reconvey to Debtor all of Secured Party's security interest in, to and under the Collateral, including without limitation those trademark applications and registrations identified on <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Released Secured Property");
- B. Secured Party acknowledges and affirms that all of the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interest concerning the Released Secured Property have been and are hereby extinguished;
- C. At Debtor's expense, Secured Party further agrees to perform all additional acts reasonably necessary (including executing additional documents that are reasonably requested) to confirm that Secured Party has no interests of any type in, to, or under the Released Secured Property; and
- D. Secured Party represents and warrants that it has not transferred, pledged, or otherwise encumbered any of its rights in the Trademark Security Agreement and that it has all requisite power and authority to execute this RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS to be executed and delivered as of the 30th day of October, 2015.

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST

By: <u>A Waryang Schneithorst</u> Name: Margaret H. Schneithorst

Name: Margaret H. Schnetthor. Title: Senior Wice President

STATE OF MISSOURI)
)ss.
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)

On this 30th day of October, 2015, before me appeared Margaret H. Schneithorst, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn did say that she is the Senior Vice President of Enterprise Bank & Trust, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said Missouri banking corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said Margaret H. Schneithorst acknowledged instrument to be the free act and deed of said Missouri banking corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the county and state aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

Printed Name:

Christine K Holland
Notary Public Notary Seal
State of Missouri County of Jefferson
My Commission Expires 07/11/2019
Commission # 15473928

Please affix stamp in area designated above

Schedule A

See attached.

Trademark	Chuntry Chuntry	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Bate	Fublication Number Publication Date	Registrativa Rumber Registrativa Dete	Status Next Kenemal
CUTEX	2016563-4000013 Tinited Stoens of Amsories	9 S	71/11/2,081 111,Jul-1918		0,124,134 1,4-Jan-1,919	Kegistered (4-Jan-2019
×	Cover: The Cura Company Client: Prestige Shands Holdings, Inc.				Attorneyes MKJ Client Reft	
	Chartes By he				Agent Ref:	
	Treatments in the control of the con	9			*	
	Imagesthinis: Geods: Emery boards	S				
CUTEX	2016563-000013 Valend States of America	O 80	75/902,115 27-Jan-2000	94-3cp-2001	27-859-2001	Registered 27-Nov-2011
	Owner: The Cultus Compuny Citest: Premige Breads Holdings, fac. Agents				Atternops: MKJ Client Ref:	
,	Classes 03 (b).					.0
	tmagesth.leids: Geoda: Neil politik re movers					
CUTEX	LUINSSFORMI United States of America	ê ă	77/229/816 14-Jul-2007	20-3day-2008	3,581,236 24-Rub-2009	Degistered Marketting
	Owner: The Cutex Company Chent: Frestige Brands Holdings, Inc.	•	A -1		A tearneys: NSCI Client Ref	
	Agust				Agent Keli	
	Chasses: US Int., US Int.					
	trages/Lunkt: Coode: 03: Punicz szones fin pecanes/ was en nata; emery beards for use en nata: 08. Nail care implemente, namely, nati clippers. Elea, buffirs, erange sucks, manieure seu, cuede setseurs, nati skin tradment trimners, anticle pushers, and twnezers	on nada; omery a, nad skin uva	boards for use on nails: Of tuent trimmors, enticle par	. Nall care implements, su hers, and twisters:	emojy, pail slippom. Floe, bu	Ters, one
CUTEX	29) 6563-46009 (5 United Sitems of America	C 88	71/512,852 19-Nov-1946		0,441,549 26-April 1949	Hagistered 26-Apr-2019
	Owner: The Cutes, Obsupacy		:		Atterneys: MIKI	
	Chan Prestige Brands Habitags, Inc.				Cleat Reb	
	Agenta			e.	Agent Keft	
	Change 88 Inc.					
	imagas/Links:					
	Cassis: Manicure reserves					

CUTEX (STYLZEB)	Çap			(mayes/Links:	Ches	Agent		G ₂₀	CUTEX (AND DESIGN)		lmagevlinke Carde	Cha		Cr.	O _W		CUTEX	Tredemark	Contrary Student Studen of Aggregica
Community The Cities Community	2015503-000013 United States of America	Coods. Vall polish removes		nku:	Classeur 03 Int.		Chenn Presige Brands Holdings, Inc.	Owner: The Cutex Company	2016963-000013 United States of America	redicting preparations, self-cream and least cream	nke: de Nadusmuranariona danado re	Chases 63 to	Syent	Chest France Smads Holdings, Inc.	Owner: The Cutex Company	United States of America	2006363-4	Clone-Matter Country	
	CRID CRID		ř						0 59 0	and hand crea	:: :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::					CARD	:2°	SubCase Case Type	
:	75/902_203 27~lan-2000		ir K				,		76902, <u>12</u> 1 27-144-2000	5						22-4-2004	78/406,187	Apple Filler	
	172-166-20001		A						08-Jac-2002	S propulations, cont.						07-Dec-2004		Teblicsca Namber Peblicsca Cate	
Attorneys: MIC	2,405.696 %-0-0-2001	2		,		Agent thef:	Client Ref.	Attocneys: NIK.	2,354,788 02-A ₆₀₇ -2003	consumbles, sette a entarn,		ý	Ageot Kei	Clieat Ref.	Actuseres (AIX)	06-Dec-2005	70% 70% t	Registration Number Registration Date	
v	Registand 09-Oct-20()								Registemd 82-Apr-2017	enncie	- - - - -					: 98-Dec-2015	9	Status Next Regional	

Casses #3.htm

Trademark	Charle-Watter Crantry	SubCase Case Type	Application damber Filing Date	Publication Number Publication Late	Registration Number Bististration Data	Status Next Renowal
	George Next polich congress	***************************************	***************************************			
TWESTER COTEX ESSENTIAL CARE	2014563-0000013 United States of America	O Se	78/70,587 23-Fa5-2004	72-Mar-2005	3,024,577 3b-Dec-2065	Regintated 06-Dep-1015
	Owner: The Cuter, Company Client: Prestige Brands Woldings, Inc.		2		Attorneys: MNC Citent Reft	
	Kilasjes: 03 inc		\$		Agent skerr	
oeer .	Imagesilinku Geode: Neil polish rozoven			,	grand and the second	
CUTEX QUICK AND GENTLE	ILE 29/6583-4 United Stones of America	CIACO TI	74/388,131 10-Oct-1994		2,016,204 13-75av-1998	Registered 12-Hov-2016
	Owner: The Cutex Company Cliests Provide Stands Baldines, for				Ademos MKI	
	<u>\$</u>				Agent Not	
	Chases Of he.	•				
	Cands: Natl politik remover					
ensential Carb	3016563-006613 United States of America	CAC	76032,646 15-Nav-2001	50-Apr-2002	2,657,298 93-Dow-2003	Regissered 03-Dec-2012
	Owner: The Catex Company Chert: Pressige Brands Holdings, Inc.				Atterneys MKJ Chant Reft	
÷	Clauses: #3 Int.					
· sp	Smages/Links; Geods: Pail polish removers				-	
essential care	2016563-4 United Birles of America	030 50	78,406,175 33-Apr-2864	07-Dec-2004	3,004,695 06-Dec-2003	Registated the-Dec-2015
	Owner: The Cutex Company Chane: Prestige Brands Heldings, Inc.			ě	Attorneys: MICI Client Ref:	
	Agent		•		Agent Ref.	
	Clauses: 73 lot				ty.	
	The Control of the Co					

Prademark	CheneMatter Country	SubCase Case Type	Application Number Filing Bate	Publication Nomber Publication Date	Registration Franker Resistration Date	States North Hospital
nospilisi no mersi just Presii	2016563-090013 United States of America	8 #	75/919.532 15-Pek-2000	24-Apr-2001	2,449,324 13-Jul-2301	Registered
e \$	Owser: The Come Company Client: Program Served and Identification				Actorneys: MEG	
<i>3</i> 2 €	Agent				Ageat Ref	
Cla	Clauses: 03 Jal					
lbrages/Links Condu	es/Links: Coade: Mail polish temovers		s 4.			
NO SPILLA, NO MBSS, TOST WIFE:	In 16563-4 United States of America	28	75:910,235	24-Apr-2001	2.469,221	Registered 17-July2011
COW.	Owner: The Cutex Company				Althorneys: NCC	
î Q	Client: Prestige Brands Heldings, Inc.				Cheef Ruf:	
(M)	Agents Chasses: 03 htt				Agant Ruti	
katages/Licks: Consts	Aliaks: Conds: Nell poissi remayers					
TWISTER	2016563-000013 Outed States of America	2577 OKD	77/254,365 03-O-n-2007	18-Mar-2002	3,440,270 63-J ₂₀₇₋ 2008	Registered 03.Jun-2018
COM COM	Owner: The Outer Company Client: Frestige Brands Holdings, Inc.	ā			Atturneys: MED Client But:	
Agent:					Agent Act	
Towns (Table			5			
The Second Second						

TRADEMARK REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0883

RECORDED: 09/26/2016